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AND 
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STATE OF MAINE, 
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AUGUS'I'A: 
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1837. 



COOPER ORONO MILL COMPANY. 

the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to Limerick Acade­
my, and now being a part of New Limerick Plantation, 
with the inhabitants theroof be and the same is hereby 
incorporated into a town by the name of JVew Limerick, 
vested with all the powers and subject to all the duties of 
other incorporated towns in this State. 

AN ACT to incorporate tho Cooper, Orono Mill Company. 

Approved March 18, 1837. 
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SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of 
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That James N. Corporato ... 

Cooper, Alexander Cooper, and Charles Cooper, with their 
associates, successors and assigns, be and the same are 
hereby incorporated into a body politic and corporate by 
the name of the Cooper Orono Mill Company, with all Corporate nRme. 

the privileges and immunities and subject to all the restric-
tions by law incident to bodies corporate. And said 
Company may make such by-laws as are not repugnant to 
the laws of the State. 

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That said company 
shall have the power to construct and maintain such dams, PowerBand priv. 

mills and booms, on their own land at Pushaw Falls, and Heges. 

on Marsh Island, as may be necessary for carrying on the 
business of said company, and in such way as shall not 
affect the rights of others public, 01' private, of every 
description, in the use of the waters of the river on which 
said dams, mills and booms shall be placed. 

SECT. 3. Be it further enacted, That said company shaII 
have the right to purchase hold or convey real and per-
sonal estate to the value of one hundred and fifty thousand Capital Stoclc,-

d I ., ffi h b' $150,000. 01 aI's for the purpose of carrymg mto e ect teo Jects 
of this Act. 


